IronHorse® MTG DC Gearmotors
Page aIronHorse® DC Gearmotors User Manual – 1st Edition, Rev. G  –  01/24/2023
®
IronHorse® DC Gearmotors User Manual
User Manual Number:  IH-MTG-DC_UMW
Page b IronHorse® DC Gearmotors User Manual – 1st Edition, Rev. G  –  01/24/2023
IronHorse® MTG DC Gearmotors
BLANK

 #
MTGP-P06-1J008
12 1/16
7.9 386:1 50 1.39
0.372 0.804
0.3125 50 None 4.0
Grease
lubrication**
Sleeve
bearings
18-inch
wiring leads
Face
mounted
P-A
MTGP-P06-1J024 24 120:1 50 2.41
MTGP-P06-1J034 34 83:1 45 2.86
MTGP-P06-1J050 50 55:1 45 3.88
MTGP-P06-1J097 97 26:1 36 5.68
MTGP-P06-1L008
90 1/17
8.4 386:1 50 0.19
17.0 41.0
MTGP-P06-1L012 12 269:1 50 0.23
MTGP-P06-1L037 37 83:1 45 0.40
MTGP-P06-1L055 55 55:1 45 0.54
MTGP-P06-1L114 114 26:1 26 0.61
MTGP-P14-1L026
90 1/7
26 69:1 280 1.58
5.17 0.041
0.625 150 200 11.4
Oil
lubrication**
Needle
bearings
Junction box
with 8-inch
wiring leads
Face or foot
mounted
Designed
to AGMA
standards
P-B
MTGP-P14-1L039 39 46:1 189 1.59
MTGP-P14-1L061 61 30:1 130 1.59
MTGP-P14-1L091 91 20:1 86 1.58
MTGP-P14-1L165 165 11:1 47 1.57
MTGP-P20-1J026
12 1/5
26 69:1 280 12.60
0.101 0.472
MTGP-P20-1J037 37 46:1 245 15.80
MTGP-P20-1J056 56 30:1 168 15.70
MTGP-P20-1J084 84 20:1 112 15.70
MTGP-P20-1J154 154 11:1 61 15.60
MTGP-P20-1K018
24 1/5
18 110:1 280 4.41
0.405 1.89
MTGP-P20-1K036 36 46:1 245 7.89
MTGP-P20-1K084 84 20:1 112 7.87
MTGP-P20-1K153 153 11:1 61 7.81
* Current must be limited so that it does not exceed 125% of the gearmotor rated current.
** Permanently lubricated.
NOTE:   Replacement parts are available; refer to the “Accessories” section of this user manual.
IronHorse® MTG DC Gearmotors

Dual
shaft
0.5 in
dia
200 150 8.3
Grease
lubrication**
Ball bearings
Junction box
with 8-inch
wiring leads
Foot or face
mounted
Single worm
R-A
MTGR-P05-1L053 53 36.0:1 33 0.68
MTGR-P05-1L093 93 20.5:1 23 0.68
MTGR-P05-1L132 132 14.5:1 17 0.67
MTGR-P05-1L197 197 9.75:1 12 0.68
MTGR-P07-1J036
12 1/15
36 50:1 50 5.69
0.284 1.20
MTGR-P07-1J084 84 20.5:1 34 6.78
MTGR-P07-1J177 177 9.75:1 18 6.78
MTGR-P14-1L022
90 1/7
22 82:1 280 1.41
4.73 25.4
Single
shaft
0.625
in dia
150 200 14.4
Double shielded
ball bearings
Junction box
with 8-inch
wiring leads
Foot mounted
Bevel gears
80 – 90%
efficient
Can be
backdriven***
R-B
MTGR-P14-1L040 40 44:1 185 1.64
MTGR-P14-1L064 64 28:1 116 1.65
MTGR-P14-1L077 77 23:1 97 1.65
MTGR-P14-1L178 178 10:1 44 1.64
MTGR-P20-1K023
24 1/5
23 82:1 280 5.64
0.294 1.59
MTGR-P20-1K039 39 44:1 263 8.74
MTGR-P20-1K075 75 23:1 137 8.72
MTGR-P20-1K174 174 10:1 63 8.75
* Current must be limited so that it does not exceed 125% of the gearmotor rated current.
** Permanently lubricated.
*** Not intended for DC power generation.
NOTE:   Replacement parts are available; refer to the “Accessories” section of this user manual.